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APPENDIX B
A LIST OF SUGGESTED COURSES
FOR PORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL CREDIT

The following 1list illustrates courses in several agricultural areas,
from which a General Agriculture or Agricultural Education major may select
courses for transfer. These options parallel the broad based lower division
technical coufse work required of freshman and sophomore students in General
Agriculture or Agricuitural Education at Oregon State University. However, it
should be recognized‘that some potential transfer students may choose to
specialize in one concentration at the community college level. Students
obtaining credit for agricultural industry experience are encouraged to take
course work which will broaden their knowledge and experience.

A maximum of 45 hours of community college vocational-technical (decimal-

numbered) credit may be transferred to OSU. This credit will be transferred

without assignment of grade, and will be awarded only upon completion of

the General Agriculture baccalaureate degree program by the student.

Students may select credits from the following areas and courses:

Landscape Technology Credits
LAT 8.101 Plant Materials - Deciduous 5
LAT 8.102 Plant Materials - Evergreens 5
LAT 8.103 Plant Materials - Flowering Trees and Shrubs 5
LAT 8.104 Pesticides ' 3
LAT 8.105 Introduction to Landscape Design 3
LAT 8.106 Basic Horticulture 4
LAT 8.107 Soils and Plant Nutrition 3
LAT 8.108 Landscape Irrigation 3
LAT 8.109 Plant Propagation 3
LAT 8.110 Grounds Maintenance 5
LAT 8.111 Landscape Construction Practices 3
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LAT 8.112 Landscape Seminar 1
LAT 8.214 Plant Composition 3
LAT 8.215 Landscape Design Process 3
LAT 8.217 Landscape Drafting 3
LAT 8.218 Landscape Design: Small Properties 3
LAT 8.219 Landscape Illustration 3
LAT 8.220 Landscape Construction Details 3
LAT 8.221 Landscape Design Problems 3
LAT 8.222 Landscape Site Grading 3
LAT 8.223 Site Surveying & Analysis 3
LAT 8.232 Landscape Irrigation II 4
LAT 8.233 Turfgrass Identification 3
LAT 8.235 Tree Care and Maintenance: Fall 3
LAT 8.240 Tree Care Maintenance: Winter 3
LAT 8.241 Turfgrass Cultural Practices 3
LAT 8.242 Plant Materials - Indoor 3
LAT 8.243 Landscape Business Operations "4
LAT 8.244 Landscape Equipment Maintenance 3
LAT 8.250 Plant Diseases, Insects and Weed Identification 3
LAT 8.251 Landscape Equipment 3
LAT 8.254 Plant Materials - Annuals and Perennials 3
LAT 8.262 Native Plants of Oregon 3
LAT 8.263 Bonsai-Saikei 3
LAT 8.264 Landscape Estimating and Bidding 3
LAT 8.265 Advanced Plant Materials 3
LAT 8.266 Plant Composition II 3
LAT 8.280AA Cooperative Ed: Landscape 10
LAT 8.280AB Cooperative Ed: Landscape: Seminar » 2
SE 3.101" Small Engine Repair (Landscape Equipment) 3

Animal Science

AG 9.807 Beef Production and Management 4
AG 9.808 Sheep Production and Management 4
AG 9.809 Swine Production and Management 4
AG 9.810 Dairy Production and Management 4
AG 9.811 Basic Animal Science 3
AG 9.812 Horse Care and Management 3
AG 9.813 Livestock Selection and Evaluation 3
AG 9.814 Advanced Livestock Selection 3
AG 9.815 Forage and Crop Production 4
AG 9.280AA Cooperative Ed: Agriculture 9

(Or other Vocational-Technical education courses as specified by the
Agricultural Education and General Agriculture Department, Oregon State
University).
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Note:

0SU-General Agriculture requirements for the B.S. degree specify a minimum of
36 hours of technical agriculture. The College of Agricultural Sciences
requires that a minimum of 24 of those hours be upper division (300, 400, or
500 level). PCC transfers thus could expect to take a minimum of 24 hours of
upper division agriculture at OSU. :

Note:

As technical agriculture courses are developed which are transferred directly
to OSU outside of the block (alpha numeric, three digit), they will be Tisted
separately to avoid confusion. '



APPENDIX C
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY--GENERAL AGRICULTURE
AND COURSES OFFERED AT
PORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE WHICH SATISFY THE OSU REQUIREMENTS

Listed below are the General Educatién requirements of the OSU
General Agriculture program (required number of hours in parenthesis). Below
each OSU requirement are 1i§ted examples of PCC courses which will fulfill
that requirement. Assuming transfer of the maximum 45 hours of
“vocational-technical course work (Appeﬁdix B), up to 63 hours of college
transfer work listed below may be transferred, totaling 108 hours maximum. If
less than 45 vocational-technical hours are transferred, additional college

transfer credit may be used, totaling 108 hours maximum. For all lower

division collegiate courses accepted in transfer, hours attempted and points
earned are used in calculating cumulative grade point average. (OSU Academic
Regulation 2a.)
I. Skills
A. Mriting I (3)
PCC Course:
Wr 121 3 credits
B. Writing II | (3)
PCC Courses:
Wr 122 3 credits

Wr 214 : 3 credits
Wr 227 3 credits



IT.

Writing III/Speech

PCC Courses:

Any Writing II courses listed above not taken to

satisfy WR II requirements or

SP 111, 112, 1
Mathematics
PCC Course:

MTH 101

Fitness (Lifetime Fitness for Health)

PCC Course:

Unknown at this time

Perspectives

A.

Physical Science
PCC Courses:

CH 104, 105
PHY 101

Bio]ogica] Science
PCC Courses:

BI 101, 102, 1
Western Culture
PCC Courses:

ART 204, 205,
ENG 101, 102,
ENG 107, 108,
ENG 195, 196,
ENG 201, 202,
ENG 214

ENG 253, 254,
FR 260, 261, 2
GEOG 206

GER 260, 261,
HST 101, 102,
HST 201, 202,
HST 225

HST 240

13

03

206
103
109
197
203

255
62

262
103
203

3 credits each

4
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- (3)

(14)

(12)

(3)



D.

.

F.

HST 246, 247
HST 274, 275, 276, 277
PS 201, 202, 203
SPA 260, 261, 262

Non-Western Culture

PCC Courses:

ATH
ART
ENG
ENG
ENG
GEO
HST
HST
JPN

207,
207,
207,
211
240
214
104,
218

208,
208,
208,

105,

209
209
209

106

260, 261, 262

Literature.and the Arts

PCC Courses:

ART
ART
ART
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
MUS
MUS

Social Processes and Institutions

201,
204,
207,
101,
104,
107,
195,
201,
207,
211,
253,
260,
105,
205,

PCC Courses:

202,
205,
208,
102,
105,
108,
196,
202,
208,
214,
254,
261,
106

206,

203
206
209
103
106
109
197
203
209
240, 250
255
265

207

EC 201, 202, 203
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APPENDIX D
ADVISING SHEET FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGE ADVISORS

Following are the advising sheets for the three tracks in the General
Agriculture program. The General Agriculture adviging sheet (1ilac colored
sheet) is the one we have been working with for severé] years and the one your
students have been on when they have transferred to General Agriculture in the
past. The Leadership and Communication Track (salmon colored sheet) is a new
track designed for those students who are interested in 1) 4-H Extension Youth
Director, 2) Industry training positions in agriculture, and 3) public liaison
or legislative lobbyist for agriculture. The Leadership and Communication
Teacher Preparation Track {pink colored sheet) is for students interested in
Agricultural Education.

If you have questions regarding these advising sheets, please feel free
to call me (Lee Cole at 737-2661). The advising sheets are provided to help
you show students how your program will fit into the General Agriculture and

Agricultural Education requirements. Thank you for your assistance.



